

**AMENDMENT NO. 01 APPROVED ON 1993-06-17**

**SLS 231 : 1973 SPECIFICATION FOR SESAME OIL (SESAME OIL/GINGELLY OIL)**

**PAGE 6**

In Clause **3.5**, Table 1, Item 3, under requirement delete "**2.5**" and substitute "**3.0**"

In Clause **3.5**, Table 1 under reference for testing, delete "**SLS 316**" and substitute "**SLS 313**".

Delete the foot note "**SLS 316 : Methods of test for vegetable oils and fats**" and substitute "**SLS 313 : Methods of analysis of oils, fats and fatty materials**".